D \$160,00 114998

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PRINCETON SERVER GROUP	02/17/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TELVUE CORPORATION
Street Address:	16000 Horizon Way
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Mount Laurel
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11499845
Application Number:	11501219
Application Number:	11501218
Application Number:	11149728

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)935-7122

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-935-7100

Email: docketing@moseriplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Raymond R. Moser, Jr.

Address Line 1: 1030 Broad Street

Address Line 2: 2nd Floor

Address Line 4: Shrewsbury, NEW JERSEY 07702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TEL001,002, 003, 011

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Raymond R. Moser, Jr.

PATENT

500785204 REEL: 022280 FRAME: 0298

Total Attachments: 3

source=PSG-TELVUE_Assignment#page1.tif source=PSG-TELVUE_Assignment#page2.tif source=PSG-TELVUE_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022280 FRAME: 0299

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS PRINCETON SERVER GROUP (hereinafter "Assignor"), the full

address of whose principal office or place of business is 501 Forrestal Road, Princeton,

New Jersey 08540, U.S.A., is the assignee of the patent(s) and/or patent application(s)

listed on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter "Patents");

AND WHEREAS TELVUE CORPORATION (hereinafter "Assignee), the full post

office address of whose principal office or place of business is 16000 Horizon Way.

Suite 500, Mount Laurel, New Jersey, 08054, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the rights

to said Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign

transfer and convey to said Assignee, its successors, and its assigns, all right, title, and

interest in and to said Patents including, but not limited to, all reissues, divisions,

continuations, continuations-in-part, inventor's certificates, utility models, utility

certificates, patents of importation, registration of patents, industrial design registrations

and all renewals and extensions of the foregoing for all countries, jurisdictions, and

political entities of the world, along with the right to sue and recover for past

infringement of said Patents, as well as the right to invoke and claim the right of priority

provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as

amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it;

Page 1 of 3

PATENT 103602-1

REEL: 022280 FRAME: 0300

SAID ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document, which may be required in any country or region for recordation purposes for any of the foregoing rights conveyed herein;

SAID ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed on the date indicated below:

FEB. 17 , 2009

Jesse Lerman

CÈO and President

PRINCETON SERVER GROUP

Schedule A

Application <u>Number</u>	Application Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
11/499,845	August 4, 2006		issue Date
11/501,219	August 8, 2006		
11/501,218	August 8, 2006		
11/149,728	June 10, 2005		•

RECORDED: 02/19/2009 REEL: 022280 FRAME: 0302